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Balance

$961,947 - - $961,947

$435,815 - - $1,397,762

- Tooele County
Wasatch Front 

Regional Council
Planning and technical assistance. $50,000 $50,000 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $50,000 $0 $0 $1,347,762

Multiple 

Year
Huntsville Town n/a MY (2/2) Water tank expenditures. $61,508 - - - - - - - - - - - - - - $61,508 $0 $0 $1,286,254

1 Tooele County Housing Authority

Homeless Prevention & Homebuyer Assistance. 

Provide $1k to ~75 HH for temp. rental assistance to 

prevent homelessness.  Provide $2k to ~30 HH for 

homebuyer assistance. 

$150,000 $150,000 3 0 9 2 0 10 0 3 4 2 2 4 2 41 $150,000 $150,000 $150,000 $1,136,254

2 Weber County Housing Authority

Land Acquisition. Purchase 4 parcels of property to 

build CROWN homes (15 yr lease to own for 60% AMI 

or less) for 4 HH.

$500,000 $100,000 3 0 6 2 0 10 5 3 0 3 0 4 2 38 $100,000 $0 $0 $1,036,254

3 Weber County Housing Authority
Homebuyer Assistance. $5k to 40 LMI first-time 

homebuyer HH.
$220,000 $220,000 3 0 9 2 0 10 0 3 0 3 0 4 2 36 $220,000 $0 $0 $816,254

4 Wendover City n/a

City Monument Survey. Labor and construction 

materials to restore missing street intersection survey 

monuments.

$33,000 $33,000 3 0 0 0 18 0 0 4 0 3 3 3 2 36 $33,000 $0 $0 $783,254

5 Wendover City n/a Toana Lane Repair. Replace asphalt and shoulders. $69,468 $69,468 3 0 0 0 16 0 0 4 0 3 3 3 2 34 $69,468 $0 $0 $713,786

6 Wendover City n/a

Cedar Springs Waterline. Replace waterline to 

supplement city water and reduce the need to 

purchase water.

$241,190 $241,190 3 0 0 0 18 0 0 4 0 1 3 3 2 34 $241,190 $0 $0 $472,596

7 Wendover City n/a
Fire Hydrant Replacement. Replace 46 antiquated fire 

hydrants that can no longer be repaired.
$278,261 $278,261 3 0 0 0 18 0 0 4 0 0 3 3 2 33 $158,810 $119,451 $0 $313,786

8 Tooele County Housing Authority
Purchase Land or Building. Expand board mtg rm, 

orientation rm, case mgr office, file storage.
$400,000 $400,000 3 0 0 0 0 10 0 3 4 3 2 3 2 30 $313,786 $0 $0 $0
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